Accumulator unloading valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.1-960E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 03 35
FUNCTION
If the P pressure exceeds the adjustable un-
loading point, the pilot spool is opening the
pilot valve. A control flow starts to flow and the

	 350 bar	 350
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
Accumulator unloading valve
Sandwich construction
•	 1-point adjustment
•	 Pilot operated
•	 Qmax	 =	 30	l/min
•	 pmax	 =	 400	bar
•	 pN max	 =	 350	bar
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid	 Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency	 ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
	 (Required filtration grade ß6…10≥75)
	 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viskosity range	 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature	 -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure	 pmax = 400 bar
Norminal pressure	 pN = 100 bar, pN = 160 bar, pN = 350 bar
Minimum pressure	 pmin = 50 bar for pN 160 / 350 bar
	 pmin = 25 bar for pN 100 bar
Diff. unloading/loading	 15 ± 3 % for pN = 160 / 350 bar
	 25 ± 3 % for pN = 100 bar
Volume flow	 Qmin =  1…30 l/min
	 (over 30 l/min on request)
Leakage volume flow	 Maximum 4 drops/min
	 in accumulator operation P - T
For further hydraulic characteristics refer to data sheet: 2.1-548
∗∗
Accumulator unloading valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.1-960E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 03 35
set-up and connection exemples
Unloading point adjusted at  100 bar (OS)
Differential value 15 %
Loading point: (US) = OS minus 15 % = 85 bar
Gas side of accumulator loaded upto max. 90 % of US = 76 bar
DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
∗	 The exterior dimensions of the cartridge can be obtained from the
	 corresponding data sheet 2.1-548
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
PARTS LIST
Position	 Article	 Description
10	 160.2140	 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78
20	 238.2406	 Plug VSTI G1/4"-ED
∗
20 10
∗
20 10
∗
20 10
Screw-in cartridges installed
The following screw-in cartridges are used in the sandwich body:
Type	 Designation	 Data sheet no.
US.PM22	 Accumulator unloading valve
	 • pilot operated	 2.1-548
REMARK!